RSDR
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

RSDR40350B1 RSDR40430B1 RSDR40500B1
1Not UL approved
Ordering Key
Motor Controllers
AC Semiconductor Motor Controller
Type RSDR
RSD R 40 280 B
•Soft starting, soft stopping
of 3-phase induction motors
• 2 Phase controlled with internal bypass relays
•Rated operational voltage: 230-460VAC 3-phase
•Rated operational current: up to 500A (280kW) AC-53b
•Auxiliary relay outputs (2x NO)
•Overcurrent "shearpin" protection
•Ramp-up and Ramp-down time settings up to 30sec
• IP20 Up to 55kW
•UL approved up to RSDR40280B
Product Description
RSDR is a 2-phase controlled,
internally bypassed soft
starter for 3-phase induction
motors. Initial torque, ramp-
up and ramp-down parame-
ters can be selected via rotary
knobs. Two Normally Open
(NO) auxiliary relay contacts
are also available for Run and
Ready/Fault indication.
D-Line Motor Controller
Rotary Selector
Rated operational voltage
Rated operational current
Control voltage
Type Selection
Type Rated operational Rated operational Control voltage
voltage Ue Current Ie Uc
RSDR 40: (230-460VACrms) 55: 55 AACrms 195: 195AACrms B: 24VDC/ 110VAC*
66: 66 AACrms 230: 230AACrms
80: 80 AACrms 280: 280AACrms
97: 97 AACrms 350: 350AACrms1
132: 132 AACrms 430: 430AACrms1
160: 160 AACrms 500: 500AACrms1
* externally supplied
Selection Guide
RSDR
Environmental Specifications
Ambient temperature 0ºC to 40ºC (32ºF to 104ºF)
Above 40ºC de-rate linearly by
2% of unit FLC per ºC to a
derate of 40% at 60ºC.
Storage temperature -25ºC to +60ºC
-13ºF to 140ºF
Relative Humidity <85% non-condensing, not
exceeding 50% @ 40ºC
Degree of Protection IP20 up to 55kW
IP00 - 75kW to 280kW
Installation altitude 1000m. Above 1000m de-rate
linearly by 1% of unit altitude

RSDR
Short Circuit Protection
Suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than the rms symmetrical amperes indicated below, 480 volts
maximum, when protected by fuses or inverse-time circuit breakers, rated maximum amperes as indicated below:
Maximum surrounding air temperatures
Short circuit protection
UL ratings and protection requirements
Model Name Class 5 (Standard Rating) Class 10B Siba semiconductor
400/ 460V 3 X FLC for 5 seconds 3.5 x FLC for 12 seconds fuse for type 1 coordination
Range 10 starts per Hr 10 starts per Hr Short Circuit Protection
Ie (Arms) Motor kW@400V Ie (Arms) Motor kW@400V
RSDR40055B 55A 30kW 41A 22kW 2018920.125A
RSDR40066B 66A 37kW 55A 30kW
RSDR40080B 80A 45kW 66A 37kW 2061032.200A
RSDR40097B 97A 55kW 66A 37kW
RSDR40132B 132A 75kW 97A 55kW 2061032.250A
RSDR40160B 160A 90kW 116A 60kW 2061032.400A
RSDR40195B 195A 110kW 160A 90kW
Model Name Class 10A @40˚C Siba semiconductor Rated Short Circuit
400/ 460V 3 X FLC for 12 seconds Fuse for Type 1 Coordination current (lq)
Range 3 starts per Hr Short Circuit Protection
Ie (Arms) Motor kW@400V
RSDR40230B 230A 132kW 2062032.630 18kA
RSDR40280B 280A 160kW 18kA
RSDR40350B 350A 200kW 2063032.1000 18kA
RSDR40430B 430A 250kW 18kA
RSDR40500B 500A 280kW 18kA
Model Short circuit rating RK5 time delay fuse rated 600VAC Circuit breaker rated 600VAC
RSDR40055B 5 kA 80 A -
RSDR40066B 10 kA 125 A -
RSDR40080B 10 kA 175 A -
RSDR40097B 10 kA 200 A -
RSDR40132B 10 kA 250 A 350 A
RSDR40160B 10 kA 350 A 450 A
RSDR40195B 10 kA 400 A 500 A
RSDR40230B 18 kA 450 A -
RSDR40280B 18 kA 450 A -
Model 480v rated Maximum 40˚C Maximum 50˚C
Input Current Power Input Current Power
RSDR40055B 55 A 40hp 45 A 30hp
RSDR40066B 66 A 50hp 60 A 40hp
RSDR40080B 80 A 60hp 72 A 50hp
RSDR40097B 97 A 75hp 78 A 60hp
RSDR40132B 132 A 100hp 119 A 75hp
RSDR40160B 160 A 125hp 144 A 100hp

High torque 20 12 Application requires more starting torque than Star/ Delta
Heavy mixer 20 12 Starting of load mixer
Application Guide (for Determination of appropriate Trip Class)
Ie (Amp) In Line kW Trip Class 5 Trip Class 10B Trip Class 10 Trip Class 20 Trip Class 30
@ 400V @ 400V 3-5: 355 3.5-12: 708 3-23: 697 4-19: 701 4-29: 691
10 starts/hr 5 starts/hr 5 starts/hr 5 starts/hr 5 starts/hr
55A 30kW RSDR40055B RSDR40066B RSDR40066B RSDR40097B RSDR40132B
66A 37kW RSDR40066B RSDR40080B RSDR40080B RSDR40132B RSDR40132B
80A 45kW RSDR40080B RSDR40132B RSDR40132B RSDR40132B RSDR40160B
97A 55kW RSDR40097B RSDR40132B RSDR40132B RSDR40160B RSDR40195B
132A 75kW RSDR40132B RSDR40195B RSDR40195B RSDR40230B * RSDR40280B *
160A 90kW RSDR40160B RSDR40230B * RSDR40230B * RSDR40230B * RSDR40280B *
195A 110kW RSDR40195B RSDR40230B * RSDR40230B * RSDR40280B * RSDR40430B *1
230A 132kW RSDR40230B RSDR40280B * RSDR40350B *1 RSDR40430B *1 RSDR40500B *1
280A 160kW RSDR40280B RSDR40350B *1 RSDR40430B *1 RSDR40500B *1 Note
350A 200kW RSDR40350B1 RSDR40500B *1 RSDR40500B *1 Note Note
430A 250kW RSDR40430B1 Note Note Note Note
500A 280kW RSDR40500B1 Note Note Note Note
Note: Contact Carlo Gavazzi representative
*. Trip class rating of 3 starts/hr
1. Not UL approved
Application Guide (based on Application Trip Class)